## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD July 13, 2017

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Complainant,	)	
V.	)	
	)	PCB 17- 19
CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,	)	(Enforcement - Water)
Respondent.	)	

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On July 13, 2017, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The complainant stated that the parties are discussing a schedule for implementation of a sludge removal plan to take place this fall.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to participate in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on August 22, 2017, at 9:30 a.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the status conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

**Hearing Officer** 

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. Helon

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on July 13, 2017, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on July 13, 2017:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-8917

Bradly P. Hellon

## SERVICE LIST

PCB 2017-019@ Rachel R. Medina Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 PCB 2017-019@ Jennifer M. Martin Heplerbroom, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711

PCB 2017-019@ Melissa S. Brown Heplerbroom, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711